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DISCOVERY OF A MATERIAL WHICH HELPS
IRON TO MELT

Oral Answers

*98. SHRI V. K. DHAGE: Will the Minister of SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a material has been discovered by the Archaeological Department at Ujjain which, if mixed with iron, helps to melt it instantaneously; and

(b) if so, whether any tests have been carried out in this regard? ¢

THE  MINISTER OF SCIENTIFIC
RESEARCH AND ' CULTURAL
AFFAIRS (SHrRI HUMAYUN KABIR): (a) No, Sir, The material found " is Calcite which is commonly used as a flux in the melting of iron ore.

(b) Does not arise.

SHRI V. PRASAD RAO: Is it a fact that a material has been discovered to soften and melt the hearts of Ministers?

. SHRi HUMAYUN KABIR: I think the hon.
Member is in possession of that secret.

MR. CHAIRMAN: The hon. Member is utterly irrelevant and you need not answer.

*99 and "100. [For answers vide cols.
835—839 infra.]
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T[ADIVASIS, HARIJANS AND PERSONS OF
BACKWARD CLASSES EMPLOYED AS CLASS |
AND CLASS IV OFFICERS UNDER THE
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT

*101. SHRI RAM SAHAI: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Class I em-pgiyees working urider the Central Government at the end of 1957-58, and the number of Adivasis, Harijans and persons belonging to the Backward Classes amongst them; and

(b) the number of such persons working as Class IV employees at the end of the same year?]
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t[THE MINISTER of STATE IN THE MINISTRY oF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI B. N.
DATAR): (a) and (b). A state-1 ment showing the total number of

+ English translation.

